
East Tennessee State (12-8) -vs- Lafayette (6-15)
3/14/2026 at Radford, Va. (RU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pennington (3-1)
Loss: Alvarez-Backus, S. (1-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brandon Hibbler First: Lakshmi Murthy Third Base: Mark Wilson 
Start: 12:35 pm   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 114   Weather: 55F, Hazy, 12 mph NW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
East Tennessee State 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 9 0
Lafayette 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 9 1

East Tennessee State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Croley 3b 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
Suchy p/rf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Porter ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Boone lf 4 2 3 2 0 0 2
Rieger 2b 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
Brandon dh 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Merritt c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Taylor pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martens 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Toney ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Coleman-Til cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Stowell rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pennington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 9 5 6 6 7

2B: Boone (1); Rieger (1); Coleman-Til (1)
SF: Brandon (1)
SB: Taylor (1)

Lafayette 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hall, Caroline ss 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Rosner, Dani 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Butler, Ava rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sweet, Kylee 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
    O'Keeffe, Jocelyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrington, Katie 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Dillon, Regan dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Klug, Maggie c 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Ahlborn, Emma lf 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Catalina, Olivia cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alvarez-Backus, S. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rowden, Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 9 4 3 2 7

2B: Hall, Caroline (1)
HR: Sweet, Kylee (1)
CS: Harrington, Katie (1)
E: Alvarez-Backus, S. (1)

East Tennessee State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Suchy 2.0 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 4 1 –
Pennington (W, 3-1) 5.0 5 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 21 10 3 –
Totals 9 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 29 32 14 4

Lafayette IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alvarez-Backus, S. (L, 1-5) 2.0 6 6 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 11 15 4 1 –
Rowden, Parker 5.0 3 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 17 20 8 1 –
Totals 9 7 7 6 6 0 0 0 0 28 35 12 2



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

East Tennessee State - Top of 1st ETS LAF
Croley grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Suchy walked. 0 0
Porter walked; Suchy advanced to second. 0 0
Boone singled to right field; Porter advanced to second; Suchy advanced to third. 0 0
Rieger singled to pitcher, RBI; Boone advanced to second; Porter advanced to third; Suchy scored. 1 0
Brandon flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Porter scored. 2 0
Merritt singled to pitcher; Rieger advanced to third; Boone advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by
p. 3 0
Martens lined out to 1b. 3 0

Lafayette - Bottom of 1st ETS LAF
Hall, C. walked. 3 0
Rosner, D. flied out to lf. 3 0
Butler, A. popped up to ss. 3 0
Sweet, K. flied out to cf. 3 0

East Tennessee State - Top of 2nd ETS LAF
Coleman-Til singled to shortstop. 3 0
Croley walked; Coleman-Til advanced to second. 3 0
Suchy struck out swinging. 3 0
Porter flied out to rf; Croley advanced to second on the throw; Coleman-Til advanced to third. 3 0
Boone singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Croley scored; Coleman-Til scored. 5 0
Rieger doubled to left center, RBI; Boone scored. 6 0
No play. 6 0
Brandon lined out to rf. 6 0

Lafayette - Bottom of 2nd ETS LAF
Harrington singled to left field. 6 0
Dillon, R. singled to shortstop; Harrington advanced to second. 6 0
Klug, M. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Dillon, R. out at second ss to 2b; Harrington advanced to
third. 6 0
Klug, M. advanced to second on the throw; Harrington out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 6 0
Ahlborn, E. walked. 6 0
Catalina, O. singled to shortstop; Ahlborn, E. advanced to second; Klug, M. advanced to third. 6 0
No play. 6 0
No play. 6 0
Hall, C. doubled to second base, 2 RBI; Catalina, O. advanced to third; Ahlborn, E. scored; Klug, M. scored. 6 2
Rosner, D. popped up to 3b. 6 2

East Tennessee State - Top of 3rd ETS LAF
No play. 6 2
Rowden, P. to p for Alvarez, S.. 6 2
Merritt flied out to rf. 6 2
Martens flied out to lf. 6 2
Coleman-Til flied out to rf. 6 2

Lafayette - Bottom of 3rd ETS LAF
Suchy to rf. 6 2
Pennington to p for Stowell. 6 2
Butler, A. flied out to rf. 6 2
Sweet, K. fouled out to 1b. 6 2
Harrington singled to right center. 6 2



Dillon, R. singled to left field; Harrington advanced to second. 6 2
Klug, M. lined out to 2b. 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

East Tennessee State - Top of 4th ETS LAF
Croley walked. 6 2
Suchy grounded out to p; Croley advanced to second. 6 2
Porter singled up the middle; Croley advanced to third. 6 2
Porter advanced to second, out at second c to 2b to 3b to 2b; Croley scored. 7 2
Boone doubled to center field. 7 2
Rieger struck out swinging. 7 2

Lafayette - Bottom of 4th ETS LAF
Ahlborn, E. struck out swinging. 7 2
Catalina, O. grounded out to ss. 7 2
Hall, C. grounded out to ss. 7 2

East Tennessee State - Top of 5th ETS LAF
Brandon struck out swinging. 7 2
Merritt struck out looking. 7 2
Toney pinch hit for Martens. 7 2
Toney struck out looking. 7 2

Lafayette - Bottom of 5th ETS LAF
Martens to 1b for Toney. 7 2
Rosner, D. singled to left field. 7 2
Butler, A. lined out to cf. 7 2
Sweet, K. homered to center field, 2 RBI; Rosner, D. scored. 7 4
Harrington popped up to 2b. 7 4
Dillon, R. flied out to lf. 7 4

East Tennessee State - Top of 6th ETS LAF
Coleman-Til doubled to right center. 7 4
Croley struck out swinging. 7 4
Suchy walked. 7 4
Porter flied out to cf. 7 4
Boone flied out to rf. 7 4

Lafayette - Bottom of 6th ETS LAF
Klug, M. flied out to lf. 7 4
Ahlborn, E. walked. 7 4
Catalina, O. struck out swinging. 7 4
Hall, C. flied out to cf. 7 4

East Tennessee State - Top of 7th ETS LAF
Rieger fouled out to c. 7 4
Brandon flied out to cf. 7 4
Merritt walked. 7 4
Taylor pinch ran for Merritt. 7 4
Taylor stole second. 7 4
Martens flied out to cf. 7 4

Lafayette - Bottom of 7th ETS LAF



Merritt to c for Taylor. 7 4
Rosner, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 4
Butler, A. flied out to cf. 7 4
Sweet, K. singled to left field. 7 4
O'Keeffe, J. pinch ran for Sweet, K.. 7 4
Harrington flied out to 2b. 7 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


